Directors of Calcom Vision Limited (“the Company”), at their meeting held today i.e. November 15, 
2025, has inter alia, transacted the following business:   

I. Fund raising by way of Preferential Issue:  

i. Considered and approved the issue of up to 7,89,473 (Seven Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand Four 

Hundred and Seventy-Three) Fully Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”), each carrying a right 
exercisable by the Warrant holder to subscribe to one Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only), to the persons/ entities belonging to the “Promoter & Promoter Group” and 
“Public” Category on a preferential basis, at an issue price of Rs. 114/- (Rupees One Hundred 
and Fourteen Only) per Warrant, determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V 
of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended and 
applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder, aggregating up to Rs. 
8,99,99,922/- (Rupees Eight Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Twenty-Two Only), for cash, subject to the shareholders’ approval. The names 
of the proposed allottees are mentioned below:    

S. N. Name of the Proposed Allotee Category 
No. of Warrants to 
be allotted (up to) 

1 Sushil Kumar Malik Promoter 1,41,662

[...]

4 Name and number of the 
Investor(s) 

Sr. No.  Name of the Proposed Allottee 
1.  Sushil Kumar Malik 
2.  Abhishek Malik 
3.  Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
4.  Micro Strategies Fund   
5.  238 Plan Associates LLC  

5 Issue price At an issue price of Rs. 114/- (Rupees One Hundred and 
Fourteen Only) per Warrant  

6 In case of convertibles, 
Intimation on conversion of 
securities or on lapse of the 
tenure of the instrument. 

Will be given as and when required  

7 Nature of Consideration 
(Whether cash or 
consideration other than 
cash)